11400 Series cable reel manual962000.6.2
Spring Cable Reel Manual
1400 Series
(Including 1400 Series Welding and Grounding Reels)
2 1400 series cable reel manual 962000.6.2
The technical data and images which appear in this manual are for informational purposes only.  NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE CREATED BY THE DESCRIPTIONS AND DEPICTIONS OF THE

2.6.6  Repeat steps 2.6.3  to 2.6.5,  if necessary, to add tension.  To
decrease tension, rotate drum and cable counter-clockwise.
Spring model designation stated in reel
description on invoice and packing slip.
No. of
Turns
Models
w/#
Motor #
No. of
Turns
Models
w/#
Motor #
23 J PR89 30 K 35001
23 JP PR89P 60 KS 35002
46 JS PR89S 30 KP 35003
Consult the factory or your representative if
number of spool turns is not within parameter.
12 1400 series cable reel manual 962000.6.2
2.0 Installation
2.7  Power Connections
(For Welding Reels See Section 2.5 and Figure 3a.)
2.7.1  Provide power source with over-current protection to prevent over-
heating of the reel and cable.
2.7.2  Connect the supply cable to the terminal ring at the top of the slip
ring.  Wire according to Color Code Chart on page 9.
2.7.2.1  Be sure the GREEN (ground) wire is connected to the green wire
slip ring using the top terminal block.
2.7.3  Slide the supply cable back through the shaft to eliminate excess
slack at the terminal block.  Failure to do so may cause Ring to short out
due to excessive wear on insulation of the supply lead(s).
2.7.4  Be sure the supply leads will not come in contact with the slip ring
cover or the reel shaft.
2.7.5  If a supply cable entrance watertight is used, be sure gland size is
correct for cable diameter.  Tighten to seal and to prevent cable pullout.
The watertight needs to have 1” NPT thread.
3.1  Do not exceed the voltage or amperage rating of the cable.
Overheating, fire, damage to equipment or personal injury could result.
3.2  Do not allow cable to retract without restraining retraction speed.
3.3  Operate the reel within the cable size and length and spring
tensioning limits for which it was intended.
3.3.1  Keep two wraps of cable on the reel at maximum extension to
avoid excessive tension on the cable and to prevent pullout of cable from
entrance watertight.
3.3.2  The spring should not be wound to the last two turns at maximum
payout to avoid over-stressing the spring(s), thus reducing its life or
damaging the reel.
3.4  Keep the reel and cable clean to avoid excessive wear and damage.
3.5  Arrange for maintenance service if damage is found on the cable
or reel.
3.6  Cable should be fully retracted when not in service to maximize
spring life.
4.1  WARNING:  Be sure power is off for maintenance.
4.2  Lubrication
4.2.1  All components requiring lubrication are lubricated for life at the factory.  Additional lubrication is not required.
4.2.2  Do not apply any lubricants or solvent cleaning agents to slip ring, brush or insulator surfaces.
3.0 Operation
4.0 Maintenance
131400 series cable reel manual962000.6.2
4.0 Maintenance
4.3  Inspections
4.3.1  Periodically check the reel for any loose or missing fasteners.
Tighten or replace as necessary.
4.3.2  The slip ring assembly should be checked periodically as follows: